W e l t r o n  E l e k t r o n i k  G m b H  V e r s i o n : . 0 5 . 0 8 . 2 0 0 9  DS No:  1/ 6.1
S o m m e r a u e r  S t r .  1 1   P h o n e :  + 4 9  ( 0 )  9 8  5 2 /  6 7  2 7 - 0  E - M a i l :    i n f o @ w e l t r o n . d e
9 1 5 5 5  F e u c h t w a n g e n  F a x :      + 4 9  ( 0 )  9 8  5 2 /  6 7  2 7 - 6 7  I n t e r n e t :  w w w . w e l t r o n . d e
W(CI)P20CS-08-60F1
Rotary Potentiometer 20mm Singles
Carbon / Without Switch / Rotation Angle: 300°
®
MECHANIC AL CHAR ACTERISTICS    机机机机
 Rota t i on  Ang le     旋 旋旋转  300°  ±5°
 Opera t ion  Torque     工工工工 1 .4  ~  2 .5  Ncm
 Permiss ib le  Torque  A t  End Stop   允 允允工工许  80  Ncm max
 Mechan ica l  L i fe     机机机机 10 .000  cyc les
ELECTRICAL CH AR ACTERISTICS    气机机电
 Tempera tu re  Range    温旋温围 -10°C ~  +70°C
 Rated  Power    定定定额  0 .4W l in  /  0 .2W non l in
 Max.  Opera t ion  Vo l tage    最最最电电 200VDC l i n   /   150VDC non  l i n
 Res is tance  Range    阻 温值 围 100Ω  t o  5MΩ  ( l i n )  /  1KΩ  to  2 .2MΩ  (non  l i n )
 Res is tance  To le rance   阻 阻值值  ±20%  (≥1MΩ= ±30%)  /  ±10% upon  reques t
 Res is tance  Law   阻 阻值值
L IN   ( l i near )     –  ma rk i ng  c od e  „B “  ( e .g .  B 10 K )
LOG (pos  log)  –  ma rk i ng  c od e  „A “  ( e .g .  A 10 K )
 Res idua l  Res i s tance     残残 阻电
1 0 K Ω ≥ R  =  1 0 Ω  ma x  /  2 50 K Ω >R > 1 0K Ω  =  2 0 Ω  ma x
R ≥ 2 50 K Ω  =  0 .1% R m a x
 I nsu la t i on  Res is tance   阻绝绝电  ≥  100MΩ   a t  500VDC
 Elec t r i ca l  L i fe    气机机电  10 .000  cyc les   ( 10 ~ 17  t i mes / m in u t e )
 So lde r ing    接焊  T≤260°C   t≤3s
M ATERI ALS & HOW TO ORDER    材材
Hous ing  套 Meta l  钃
Bush  螺纹
Me ta l  /  M10x0 .75mm /  Leng th :  ~8mm  /  Type  C
钃/  /  M10x0.75mm / 旋长 :  ~8mm  /  型型 C
Sp ind le   轴
P las t i c  /  D iamete r  =  6mm /  Leng th  =  ~50mm /  Type  F1
塑材 /  直直 =  6mm /  旋长  =  ~50mm /型型 F1
Order ing  example  品样  WCIP20CS-08-60F1-10K-20%-L IN
Order ing  examp le  fo r  ve rs ion  w i th  i nd i v idua l  sp ind le  l eng th :
WCIP20CS-08-25F1-10K-20%-L IN  ( f o r  s p i nd le  l en g t h  2 5 m m)   o r
WCIP20CS-08-15F1-10K-20%-L IN  ( f o r  s p i nd le  l en g t h  1 5 m m)  . . .
OUTLINE DRAWING (Unit = mm)    概概绘绘 （ 位单 ）mm
CHARACTERISTICS   机机
Gekürz te  Achse  a u f  W u nsc h
k u rz f r i s t i g  l i e f e r bar  ! !
Pas sende  Mu t t e r  u nd  Be i l a gsc he ibe
be i  Be dar f  sepa ra t  e rhä l t l i ch .
WCIP20CS Termina ls :
Î 3xR =  So lde r ing  P in
WP20CS Termina ls :
Î 3xR =  So lde r ing  Lug
W e l t r o n  E l e k t r o n i k  G m b H  V e r s i o n : . 0 5 . 0 8 . 2 0 0 9  DS No:  1/ 6.1
S o m m e r a u e r  S t r .  1 1   P h o n e :  + 4 9  ( 0 )  9 8  5 2 /  6 7  2 7 - 0  E - M a i l :    i n f o @ w e l t r o n . d e
9 1 5 5 5  F e u c h t w a n g e n  F a x :      + 4 9  ( 0 )  9 8  5 2 /  6 7  2 7 - 6 7  I n t e r n e t :  w w w . w e l t r o n . d e
W(CI)P20CS-08-60F1
Rotary Potentiometer 20mm Singles
Carbon / Without Switch / Rotation Angle: 300°
®
   Series E3
100R 220R 470R
1K0  2K2  4K7
10K 22K 47K
100K 220K 470K
1M0 2M2 4M7
   Resistance Law
Standard Resistance Values / Law